VIOLATION LETTER cum SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
E-MAIL/REGD A.D,

ey JvETT Government of India
T HATTE Ministry of Mines
AT & ST Indian Bureau of Mines _
T = Fe= T e Office of the Regional Controller of Mines it o
100, SeEE FTET, 237TET (IFETEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001 i
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

TTEE HEAT File No: J&K/ANT/LST-18 CV-WFH  Mine Code: 38J&K01005 el 2 April, 2020
FFTH To:  Mr. Rajesh Trehan E-mail: juagi v@rediffmail.com

M/S Pee Ell Alloys Pvt Ltd.

Lane-3, Phase- Il, Sidco

Industrial Complex, Bari Brahmna, Jammu,
(U.T of J&K)

397 Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your

Punzoo Limestone Mine over an area of 4.67 ha located near Village- Punzoo, Tehsil-Doru in
Anantnag district of J&K-U.T

HEI&T Sir,

On examination of the office records following provisions of the Minerals Conservation and Development Rules,

2017 were found violated in your above mine;

| RULE | o NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
___No. : s = ; ‘
. 11(1)  No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area except in |

accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines. Whereas -
on perusal of office records, it is found that the mining operations were carried out without approved
mining plan, the details of mining is as follows:

Year Proposed production (in tonnes) Actual production
(in tonnes)
2016-17 No approved mining plan 20,677

- Thus the mining operations were carried out in contraventions to the provision of rule as the mining |
 operations carried out without any approved proposals/ without approved mining plan.

33 ' The holder of a niihing lease shall, on or before the 30" day of June every year submit to the authorized |

- officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections maintained
under rule 32. However, the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections as per rules for
the year 2017-18 & 2018-19 5

- 45(5)(b)  Monthly returns have not been submitted by- the lessee to the 'Regioné-l Controller/authorized officer of

Indian Bureau of Mines for months from March 2019 onwards.

L 45(5)c) Annual returns for the year endi'hg‘3 Ist March 2019 has not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional |

Controller/authorized officer of Indian Bureau of Mines.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rule 1 1(1).

4. May Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operation in the mine as per provision of Rule
45(7), in case incomplete or wrong or false information has been furnished in statutory returns or fails to submit
statutory returns under rule 45.
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5. May initiate appropriate action in accordance with any competent orders/d irectives etc.

6. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issue of this letter, as to
why you should not be prosecuted and / or why mining operation can be suspended under statutory provisions and/or
why not any other action can be initiated in accordance with any competent orders/directives.

7. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
Yours faithfully,

=z SN2 o2e
(=TH1=T w|TE 99T / D P Sharma)
HqgTg% @1 447 / Assistant Controller of Mines

wiaferfe gemmd -
1. @7 e (3979), W =T S, 32 (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of J&K-U.T, Srinagar, J&K-U.T
(dgmjak@gmail.com)
/

3. TS HEA
(3THYET ¥HTE 98T / D P Sharma)
AETaF @A A4 [ Assistant Controller of Mines
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